

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 3 Pieces (35g)  
Servings Per Container About 5

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** 190 Calories from Fat 110

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 12g **19%**

Saturated Fat 7g **35%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 20mg **6%**

**Sodium** 90mg **4%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 20g **7%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Sugars 19g

**Protein** 1g

Vitamin A 6% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 4% • Iron 2%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	Less than	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	Less than	25g	30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

# English Butter Toffee

**INGREDIENTS:** MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN AND VANILLA), SUGAR, BUTTER, PECANS, SALT, SOY LECITHIN.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:** MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, MILK, PEANUTS AND OTHER NUTS.

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 2 Pieces (48g)  
Servings Per Container About 4

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** 240 Calories from Fat 110

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 12g **19%**

Saturated Fat 5g **24%**

Trans Fat 1g

**Cholesterol** 5mg **2%**

**Sodium** 85mg **4%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 29g **10%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Sugars 20g

**Protein** 4g

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 6% • Iron 4%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	Less than	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	Less than	25g	30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

# Pecanbacks®

**INGREDIENTS:** MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN AND VANILLA), SUGAR, PECANS, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK, CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS, BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, CARRAGEENAN, SALT, VANILLIN SOYBEAN OIL WITH TBHQ, WHEAT GERM, WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SODIUM CASEINATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:** MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, MILK, PEANUTS AND OTHER NUTS.

# Mint Penguins

AFC- 5108

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 pieces (45g)

Servings Per Container About 4

### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 240 Calories from fat 140

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 15g **23%**

Saturated Fat 11g **55%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 5mg **2%**

**Sodium** 20mg **1%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 26g **9%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **8%**

Sugars 23g

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 4% • Iron 6%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg	
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g	
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g	

Calories per gram

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**Ingredients:** Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla), White Confectionary Coating (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Monoglycerides, Artificial Color [Titanium Dioxide], Artificial Flavor), Soy Lecithin, Peppermint Oil.

**Contains:** Milk, Soy.

**May Contain:** Peanuts, Tree Nuts.

Ashdon Farms Chocolates  
Waukesha, WI 53188  
800.274.3666

AFC - 5108



0 79113 41656 5





# Gummi Bears

## INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Corn Syrup, White Grape Juice From Concentrate, Gelatin, Sorbitol, Citric Acid, Palm Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Artificial Color [including red 40, yellow 6, yellow 5, blue 1], Carnauba Wax, Bees Wax.

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

This product is processed in a facility that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, soy, wheat (gluten), eggs.

Product of: USA, Mexico, Turkey

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 15 pieces (40g)

Serving Per Container About 7

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150 Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value \*

Total Fat 0g 0%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 15mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 34g 11%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 26g

Protein 3g

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 0%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.



7 22648 94795 9  
NET WT. 10 OZ. (283.5g)





## Chocolate Covered Almonds

### INGREDIENTS:

Confection Coating (sugar, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder, whey powder, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin [emulsifier], vanilla), Roasted Almonds (cottonseed and peanut oils), Milk Chocolate (sugar, whole milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin [emulsifier], vanilla), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Gum Arabic, Confectioner's Glaze.  
**CONTAINS: MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS.**

### ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

This product is processed in a facility that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, soy, wheat (gluten), eggs.

Product of: USA

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/4 Cup (38g)

Serving Per Container About 3.5

### Amount Per Serving

Calories 210 Calories from Fat 130

% Daily Value \*

**Total Fat 15g 22%**

**Saturated Fat 7g 35%**

**Trans Fat 0g**

**Cholesterol 5mg 1%**

**Sodium 20mg 1%**

**Total Carbohydrate 17g 5%**

**Dietary Fiber 2g 12%**

**Sugars 14g**

**Protein 4g**

**Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%**

**Calcium 6% Iron 2%**

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.



7 22648 94937 3

NET WT. 5 OZ. (141.8g)

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 3 Pieces (43g)	
Servings Per Container About 4	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 170	Calories from Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 5g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 2g	<b>9%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 85mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 32g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>3%</b>
Sugars 21g	
<b>Protein</b> 21g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

# Tropical Coconut Dreams

**INGREDIENTS:** SHREDDED COCONUT, DARK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA, SALT, AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED), CORN SYRUP, INVERTASE, SALT, VANILLA FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, INVERT SUGAR.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:** MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, MILK, PEANUTS AND OTHER NUTS.

# Chocolate Covered Raisins

INGREDIENTS: Coating (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder, whey powder, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin [emulsifier], vanillin [artificial flavor]), Raisins, Milk Chocolate (sugar, whole milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin, vanillin, salt), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gum Arabic, Confectioner's Glaze. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/4 Cup (38g)  
Serving Per Container About 6

### Amount Per Serving

Calories 170 Calories from Fat 64

% Daily Value \*

Total Fat 7g 11%

Saturated Fat 5g 25%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 1mg 0%

Sodium 22mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 27g 9%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 26g

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 4% Vitamin C 1%

Calcium 4% Iron 0%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: This product is processed in a facility that processes peanuts and other tree nuts.



## COOKIES & CREAM CLUSTERS

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		<b>% DV*</b>		<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		<b>% DV*</b>	
Serving Size 3 pieces (39g)		<b>Total Fat</b> 11g		17%		<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26g		9%	
Servings Per Container 4		Saturated Fat 9g		45%		Dietary Fiber 0g		2%	
<b>Calories</b> 210		Trans Fat 0g				Sugars 22g			
Calories from Fat 100		<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg		0%		<b>Protein</b> 1g			
		<b>Sodium</b> 100mg		4%					
		Vitamin A 0%		Vitamin C 0%		Calcium 2%		Iron 2%	

**INGREDIENTS:** IVORY CONFECTIONERS COATING (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, WHOLE MILK SOLIDS, REDUCED MINERAL WHEY POWDER, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, SOY LECITHIN-AN EMULSIFIER, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), COOKIE (ENRICHED FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL SHORTENING {HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS}, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN FLOUR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SOY LECITHIN).

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.

**ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT, TRACE AMOUNTS OF THE FOLLOWING MAY BE PRESENT: PEANUTS, TREE NUTS AND EGG.**

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 3 Pieces (37g)	
Servings Per Container 5	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 210 Calories from Fat 120	
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 14g	<b>22%</b>
Saturated Fat 8g	<b>40%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 55mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 19g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 16g	
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%	Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

## Trinkets® Peanut Butter Bears

**INGREDIENTS:** MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN, AND VANILLA), PEANUT BUTTER, POWDERED SUGAR, HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL, DEXTROSE, SALT, PROPYL GALLATE.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:** MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, MILK, PEANUTS AND OTHER NUTS.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 3 Pieces (40g)	
Servings Per Container 5	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 180	Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 9g	<b>14%</b>
Saturated Fat 6g	<b>29%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 30mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 25g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>1%</b>
Sugars 21g	
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%	Iron 0%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

# Caramel Apples

**INGREDIENTS:** MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN, AND VANILLA), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK, SUGAR, SORBITOL, HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL, SALT, LECITHIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE (TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS), SUNFLOWER OIL.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:** MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, MILK, PEANUTS AND OTHER NUTS.

SUMMER SAUSAGE

CONTAINS  
AVORING,  
LACTIC  
SODIUM  
TRITE.

(312 g)

Nutrition Facts		Amount/Serving	%DV*	Amount/Serving	%DV*
Serv. Size 2 oz (56g)		Total Fat 17g	26%	Sodium 730mg	30%
Servings 5.5		Sat. Fat 7g	34%	Total Carb. 1g	0%
Calories 200		Cholest. 45mg	14%	Protein 10g	
Fat Cal. 150		Iron 6%			

\* Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Not a significant source of trans fat, dietary fiber, sugars, vitamin A, vitamin C, and calcium.





# Trail Mix

## INGREDIENTS:

Raisins, Peanuts, Sunflower Kernels, Dried Pineapple (pineapple, sugar, citric acid, sulphur dioxide [added as a preservative]), Pumpkin Kernels, Almonds, Cashews, Cottonseed and Peanut Oils.

## CONTAINS:

**PEANUTS, TREE NUTS.**

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

This product is processed in a facility that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, soy, wheat (gluten), eggs.

Ingredients from: USA, Argentina, Mexico, Chile, South Africa, China, India, Brazil, Vietnam, Indonesia, Thailand

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/4 Cup (32g)

Serving Per Container About 7

### Amount Per Serving

Calories 150 Calories from Fat 95

% Daily Value \*

**Total Fat 11g 16%**

**Saturated Fat 2.5g 8%**

**Trans Fat 0g**

**Cholesterol 0mg 0%**

**Sodium 10mg 0%**

**Total Carb. 10g 15%**

**Dietary Fiber 2g 9%**

**Sugars 5g**

**Protein 5g**

**Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%**

**Calcium 2% Iron 4%**

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.



22648 94974 8

**NET WT. 8 OZ. (226.8g)**

# Cashews

Ingredients: Cashews, soybean oil, salt. This product is processed in a plant that processes almonds, brazils, cashews, filberts, macadamias, peanuts, pecans, pistachios, sunflower seeds, walnuts and soy. Contains: Cashew, soy.

Nutrition Facts		Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV
		Total Fat	13 21	Total Carb.	9 3
Serv. Size 2 Tbsp. (28g)		Sat. Fat	2.5 13	Fiber	1 3
Servings Per Cont: 8		Trans Fat	0	Sugars	2
Calories 160		Cholest.	0 0	Protein	4
Fat Cal. 120		Sodium	330 14		
Percent Daily Values (DV) are		Vitamin A	0	Vitamin C	0
based on a 2,000 calorie diet		Calcium	2	Iron	10



# Deluxe Mixed Nuts Salted

## INGREDIENTS:

Peanuts, Cashews,  
Almonds, Brazil  
Nuts, Pecans,  
Filberts,  
Cottonseed Oil and  
Salt.

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

This product is processed  
in a facility that processes  
peanuts, tree nuts, soy,  
milk, wheat, eggs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/4 Cup (35g)  
Serving Per Container About 6

### Amount Per Serving

Calories 207 Calories from Fat 160

% Daily Value \*

**Total Fat 18g** 26%

**Saturated Fat 2.4g** 12%

**Trans Fat 0.2g**

**Cholesterol 0mg** 0%

**Sodium 58mg** 3%

**Total Carbohydrate 7g** 2%

**Dietary Fiber 3g** 16%

**Sugars 1g**

**Protein 8g**

**Vitamin A 0%** **Vitamin C 0%**

**Calcium 3%** **Iron 1%**

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000  
calorie diet. Your daily values may be  
higher or lower depending on your calorie  
needs.